
£-y ’I f Greater GrandC/ Sudbury APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square

200 Brady St Wednesday, October 25, 2023

PUBLIC HEARINGS

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION A169/88 (20 JUN 88)

A0116/2023 JULIE GAUTHIER 
MICHEL GAUTHIER

Ward: 5 PIN 73498 0181, Parcel 35836 SEC SES SRO, Surveys Plan SR-3402 Part(s) 1 & Plan 53R- 
9191 Part(s) except 1, Lot Part 6, Concession 4, Township of Blezard, 1480 Lakeshore Drive, 
Vai Caron, [2010-100Z, RU (Rural)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1, and Part 9, Section 9.3, Table 9.3 of By-law 2010- 
100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the 
construction of a sunroom addition on the single detached dwelling providing a minimum front 
yard setback of 3.2m with eaves encroaching 0.4m into the proposed 3.2m front yard setback, 
where a minimum front yard setback of 10.0m is required and where eaves may encroach 1.2m 
into the required front yard but not closer than 0.6m to the lot line.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATIONS A73/01 (24 SEP 01), A70/90 
(9 APR 90) AND CONSENT APPLICATIONS B72/01 (24 SEP 01), B66/90 (9 APR 90) AND 
B240/80 (17 NOV 80)

A0117/2023 PATRICK RILEY

Ward: 12 PIN 73580 0168, Parcel 4266 SEC SES, Lot(s) 77, Subdivision M-42, Lot Part 4, Concession 4, 
Township of McKim, 567 Kingsway, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R3-1 (Medium Density Residential)]

For relief from Part 5, Section 5.2, subsection 5.2.4.3, paragraph d), and Section 5.5, Table 5.5 
of By-law 2010-100Z, being the By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate 
the conversion of the existing building from two residential units to three residential units 
providing, firstly, a minimum of 3 parking spaces, where 4 parking spaces is required and 
secondly, to permit parking within the required front yard, maintaining a front yard setback of 
4.88m, where parking is not permitted to be within the required front yard in any Residential 
Zone.



A0118/2023 JAMES BISSET 
PAIGE BISSET

Ward: 10 PIN 73594 0034, Parcel 43365 SEC SES, Survey Plan 53R-7013 Part(s) 1, Lot(s) Part 100, 
Subdivision M-205, Lot Part 5, Concession 1, Township of McKim, 1720 Windle Drive, Sudbury, 
[2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1, Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2 and 4.41.4 and 
Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of 
Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a carport and vestibule addition 
providing, firstly, a minimum front yard setback of 2.0m with eaves encroaching 1.0m into the 
proposed 2.0m front yard setback, where a minimum front yard setback of 6.0m is required and 
where eaves may encroach 1.2m into the required front yard but not closer than 0.6m to the lot 
line, and secondly, a high water mark setback of 15.7m for the carport and 17.76m for the 
vestibule, where no person shall erect any residential building or other accessory structure closer 
than 30.0m to the high water mark of a lake or river, and where only the accessory structures as 
set out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines and heat pump loops are 
permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to be cleared of natural 
vegetation in Section 4.41.3.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATIONS B699/76 (29 NOV 76), B317/67 (8 
NOV 67), B318/67 (8 NOV 67) AND MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION A228/76 (29 NOV 76)

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF APRIL 13, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER THE 
OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

"REVISED

A0020/2023 TREVOR FERA 
ALISON FERA

Ward: 11 PIN 73559 0114, Parcel 44400, Part Lot 9, Concession 2, Parts 3, 4, 7 and 8, Plan 53R-7096, 
together with Part 1, Plan 53R-16903 as in LT919152, Township of Neelon, 535 Moonlight Beach 
Road, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-1(6) Low Density Residential One]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsections 4.2.3 and 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the 
Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
garage providing, firstly, an accessory lot coverage of 11%, where the total lot coverage of all 
accessory buildings and structures on a residential lot shall not exceed 10%, and secondly, a 
maximum height of 6.9m, where the maximum height of any building or structure accessory to a 
residential dwelling shall be 5.0m.

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2023
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Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ONP3A5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury 

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Office Use Only 
2023.01.01

A 0116/^0^3
S.P.P. AREA
YES NO £

NDCA REG. AREA
YES NO /

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): MICHEL & JULIE GAUTHIER Email: 
Mailing Address: 148O LAKESHORE DRIVE Home Phone: 
VAL CARON Business Phone: 
City: SUDBURY Postal Code: P3[\| 11_6 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: PAUL PELLAND Email: 
Mailing Address: Home Phone:

CAron ato FYfc a  Pho  
Clty: VAL CARON Postal Code: P3N 1P3 FaxPhone:
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: fv|A NA_________________________________________ _____ ______
Mailing Address:
City: Postal Code:

HVlH&AFcT' 2 f g-U2.Al_
4) Current Official Plan designation: REStDENTIAE Current Zoning By-law designation: RU

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

MIN FRONT YARD TABLE 9.3 10m 3.2m 6.8m

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
TABLE 9.3 RU MIN REQUIRED FRONT YARD 10m ■ EXISTING HOUSE BUILT 32 m FROM PROPERTY LINE City's Zoning By-law2121-152z

NEW ADDITION WILL BE 32 M TO 4m FROM PROPERTY LINE AS PER SKETCH 

b) Is there an eave encroachment? Q Yes  No If ‘Yes’, size of eaves: 4 (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
PROPOSED THREE SEASON SUN ROOM ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME
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6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 734980181 Township: Blezard

Lot No.: 6 Concession No.: 4 Parcel(s): 35836
exce?r JrSubdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: SC3qoa PT I

Municipal Address or Street(s): 1480 LAKESHORE DRIVE, VAL CARON ____________________________

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. NOV 1,2010 _ _____________________ 

8) Dimensions of land affected.
2

Frontage 111,14 (m) Depth 222.276 (m) Area 743(m ) Width of Street 18 (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: PVTiKrteb Existing 
Ground Floor Area: . h d (m2)

31.21

Proposed
(m2)

Gross Floor Area: 234.48 house, oaraqe, shed (m*) 31.21 (m*)
No. of storeys: 1 1

Width: 8.7 m house (m) 4.27 (m)

Length: 12.40m house_______________ (m) 7.31 (m)
Height: 6____________________________ (m) 6________ (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from si de, rear and front
lot lines). 
Front:

See fMTACHc^

3,2________

Existing
(m) 3.2 to 4

Proposed
(m)

Rear: 197.6 (m) 197 (m)
Side: 29.41 (m) 29.41 (m)

Side: 70 (m) 66 (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

What type of access to the land?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system
Lake
Individual Well
Communal Well
Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

B Provincial Highway 
B Municipal Road

 Maintained Yearly S
 Maintained Seasonal 
 Right-of-way 
 Water 
 If access is by water only, provide parking
 and docking facilities to be used.

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
1973 __________________________________________________ _______________

A 3) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING Length of time: 5q YEARS

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 g or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 1

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes [J No

If “yes”> how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: single family homes PftiLL
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18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission? H Yes  No

if “yes”, indicate the application numbers):  _______________ ___ 

or, describe briefly, small front deck variance to frontage _ _ _____

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13?  Yes H No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? DYes Q No

If'Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):  ..............................................................

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?

O Yes Q No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan.----------------------------------------

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
l/We MICHEL GAUTHIER & JULIE GAUTHIER (please print ail
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 1480 LAKESHORE DRIVE, VAL CARON 

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice ofthe City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 ofthe 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Paul Pelland  _______________ (please pnnt
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this 25 day of September , 2o 23

 
(witness) signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Narne: MICHEL & JULIE GAUTHIER
*l have authority to bind the Corporation
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PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We, Paul Pelland  (please print all names), 

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 1480 SHORE DRIVE, VAL CARON

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this day of  

ignature of Ownerfs) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 
(•where a Corporation)

Paul Pelland
Print Name:
*l have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt Hearing Date: Qq^ Received By:^S,

Zoning Designation: j Resubmission:  Yes I^No

Previous File Numbers): n V-vA nr Ft
Previous Hearing Date:

■

Notes: PionYS/aoca (SeofSey?q?4/ql)_
ArOOTcf (prpr'c\ /Ac?) 6OOW0 Wto (RprQ/sid)

‘___ ____________fco^Q ( K\nxf So~)
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CONCEPT RENDERING OF PROPOSED SUNRQQM

SIDE PHOTO OF 1480 LAKE SHORE DRIVE, VAL CARON FRONT PHOTO OF 1480 LAKESHORE DRIVE. VAL CARQN

GOOGLE EARTH VIEW

WWW.NORTHSOUTHSTUDIO.ONLINE

1 PAUL PELLAND DECLARE THAT I REVIEWED AND TAKE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF OF 
THE FIRM REGISTERED UNDER SUBSECTION Z17.4OBC 
1 AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM IS REGISTERED, IN THE 
APPROPRIATE CLASSES/CATEG0R1ES 
EMAIL:  
PHONE

PROJECT
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SUNROOM
GAUTHIER RESIDENCE 
1480 LAKESHORE DRIVE, VAL CARON

DRAWN PAUL PELLAND

CHECKED Checker

INDIVIDUAL BC1N 115884 ,
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PAUL PELLAND. --- --------

1582790 ONTARIO LTD O/A NORTH SOUTH STUDIO
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DATE

SCALE ___
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Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street 
Sudbury ONP3A5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE
APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): PATRICK RILEY Email: 
Mailing Address: 406 HARESFIELD COURT Home Phone: 

Business Phone: 
City: OTTAWA Postal Code: [<4M 0E2 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

Name of Agent: PAUL PELLAND Email:
Mailing Address: Home Phone:
210 FIRE ROAD 2 Business 
W VAL CARON Hostal Goae: P3N 1P3 Fax Phone:

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: NA
Mailing Address: 
City: Postal Code:

4) Current Official Plan designation: LIVING AREA 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R3-1

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

table 5.5 (multiple dwelling)PARKING 4 3 1
5.2.4.3(b) & table 6.5 PARKING 15m 4.88 10.12

b) Is there an eave encroachment? DYes Q No If'Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:

MINOR VARIANCE REDUCING REQUIRED PARKING FROM 4 TO 3 SPACES AND HAVE THE PARKINS WITH-IN 15m FRONY YARD. TO CHEAT A THIRD BASEMENT UNIT

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
MINOR VARIANCE TO Section S.2.4,3 and TABLE 6.5 PARKING REQUIRMENTof lhe City's Zoning By-law____________________________________________________________________

FIRST PROPOSED PARKING IS WITH THE FRONT YARD OF 15 m NO ROOM FOR 4 PARKING SPACE ON LOT.



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 735800168 Township: Mckim
Lot No.: Concession No.: Parcel(s): 4266
Subdivision Plan No.: M42 Lot: 77 Reference Plan No.: Part(s):
Municipal Address orStreet(s): X 567 kmgsway, Sudbury

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. Sept 1, 2020

8) Dimensions of land affected.

2
Frontage 15,24 (m) Depth 36.57 (m) Area 558(m ) Width of Street 15.24 (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings:
Ground Floor Area:

Gross Floor Area:

Existing (see plot j?lan attached) Proposed

("9 (mj)duplex shed 5.6/

173 duplex shed 5.67 (nTj (nT)
No. of storeys: 1 duplex & shed basement unit 106m2

Width: 9.87 duplex, 3.05 shed (m) (m)
Length: 21.53 dublex, 3.66 shed (m) (m)
Height 3.65 duplex, 3.0m shed (">) (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front 
lot lines). Existing ^see P ot P^an atta™e(i) Proposed

Front: 3,66 duplex,27.63 m shed (m) (m)
Rear- 11.39 duplex, 5.90 shed (m) (m)
sicle: 1.21 duplex, 1.65 m shed (m) (m)
side: 4.17 duplex, 9.94 m shed (m) (m)

What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system 0 Provincial Highway
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system D Municipal Road
Lake Maintained Yearly E
Individual Well Maintained Seasonal
Communal Well Right-of-way
Individual Septic System Water
Communal Septic System If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy arid docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
1945

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.

Use(s): TRIPLEX Length of time: yg YEARS

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 O or, legalizing basement uNrr

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 3

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? gYes  No

If “yes”, how many? i unit in-basement to be legalized

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: single family and duplex
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18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission?  Yes H No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s):   
or. describe briefly.   

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13?  Yes Q No

If “yes", indicate application numberfs) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes H No

If 'Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s): 

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes Q No

If "yes”, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
|/VVe, Patrick Riley (please print all 

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 567 kingsway

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act. R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application:

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application ("Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me. my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use. inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application:

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing:

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Paul Psliand __________ __ (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this day of September _ , _  _  z . 23 ;

Print Name: Patrick Riley z
'I have authority to bind the Corporation



Application for minor variance PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We, Paul Pelland(please print all names), 

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as ggy kingsway,

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this day of  

sign^fure of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 
(‘where a Corporation)

Paula Elizabeth Turklngton-Green, a Commissionerfor 
taking Affidavits tn and for the Courts of Ontario, while 
within Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed 
as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

Paul Pelland
Print Name: __
*1 have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property PIN 73580-0168, 
Parcel 4266 SEC SES, Lot 77, Plan M-42, 
Part Lot 4, Concession 4, Township of McKim, 
567 Kingsway, Sudbury, 
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS 
NDCA

A0117/2023
Date: 2023 10 10



KINGSWAY

(1’ floor to drade)

UN T 1

561 kingsway

13' - 8"

4.17 m

UNIT 2

13'-84'-O' 32’-5
.4.17 m-1.21 m 9.87 m

PLOT PLAN
5'-5" 12'-0 20-0

^ = 2o,-o,
1.65 m 3.66 m 6.10 m

EXISTING DUPLEX 
567 KINGSWAY

■PROPOSED TWO TIER 
10'X20'WOOD DECK

OUTLINE OF EXISTING 
CARPORT 13.53'x 27'

EXISTING 10 X 12 
SHED

■UNIT 1 ENTRANCE 
(1.5‘ floor to grade)

EXISTING ^RAVEL 

DRIVEWAY

4'-O'
1.21 r

EXISTING 
NEIGHBORING one 

STOREY SINGLE 
FAMILY DWELLING 

573 kingswoy
■teL-JE

4.88 m

EXISTING 
NEIGHBORING 
TWO STOREY 

DUPLEX DWELLING

UNIT 2 
Et' TRANCE^?

13' - 2" [

4.01 m

50' (15.24m)

12*-7

20' - 4'

sidewalk 6.19 m / 7.85 m
OWNER NAME: i
PATRICK RILEY V 7

LEGAL DESCRIPTION :

PCL 4266 SEC SES; LT 77 PL M42 MCKIM CITY
OF GREATER SUDBURY

EXISTING ZONING R3-1
EXISTING DUPLEX
PROPOSED THIRD BASEMENT UNIT

LOT AREA: 6009 sq. ft (558 m2)
BUILDING AREA: 1863 sq. ft. (173m2)
BUILDING COVERAGE: 31 %
GROSS FLOOR AREA MAIN FLOOR UNIT 1 & 
UNIT2 1863S.F (173m2).
BASEMENT UNIT 3 1150 SF (106m2)
NO OF STOREY; 1 STOREY + BASEMENT
NO OF DWELLING UNITS: 2 EXISTING

PROPOSED BASEMENT DWELLING UNITS 3
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: C
BUILDING DEFINITION: HOUSE
PARKING SPACE REQUIRED 4
PARKING PROVIDED 4 SPACES

ENTRANCE TO
PROPOSED
BASEMENT UNIT 3

) - 45 degree angle

».O m

50' (15.24m)

STREET VIEW

ANGLED PARKING BYLAW REFERENCE

GOOGLE EARTH

Minimum width of 
__ 1 access ramp ■ 3.0m

PAUL PELLAND,

1582790 ONTARIO LTD 0/A NORTH SOUTH STUDIO

I PAUL PELLAND DECLARE THAT I REVIEWED AND TAKE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF OF 
THE FIRM REGISTERED UNDER SUBSECTION 2.17.4 OBC 
I AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM IS REGISTERED, IN THE 
APPROPRIATE CLASSES/CATEGORIES 
EMAIL  

 

INDIVIDUAL BCIN 
FIRM BCIN

115884
35810

PROJECT
PROPOSED BASEMENT 
APARTMENT
PATRICK RILEY 
567 KINGSWAY, SUDBURY

DRAWN PAUL PELLAND

CHECKED AL MCCANN

ON THIS SHEET

PLOT PLAN DATE
SEPT 22, 2023

SCALE 1" = 20’-0"

WWW.NORTHSOUTHSTUDIO.ONLINE



UNIT 2 ENTRANCE PHOTO

■PROVED NEW 
PREFINISHED
SIDING AS SELECTED 
BY OWNER

EXISTING 34 X 34 EXT 
DOOR ACCESS TO 
EXISTING

FLOOR UNIT 2

PROVIDE WOOD OR 
MASONRY STEPS 
AS PER OBC 9.8

PROPOSED BASEMENT UNIT 3 ENTRANCE

EXISTING 34 X 84 EXT 
DOOR ACCESS DIRECTLY TO 
PROPOSED BASEMENT 
APARTMENT

NEW 44 x 20 (RO) window 
C/W WINDOW WELL

CUT NEW 44 X 20 ROUGH
OPENING
INTO EXISTING CONC WALL, 
PROVIDE NEW WINDOW 
WELL. MAKE GOOD

EXISTING 44 X 20
WINDOW
C/W WINDOW WELL

CARPORT PHOTO

REMOVE ESTING OLD METAL POST 
AND SONO TUBE AND PROVIDE NEW 6 
X 6 P.T. WOOD POST C/W DIAGANAL 
WOOD BRACING FASTENED TO 
HELICAL METAL POST MAINTAIN 
75MPA
(REFER SPEC SUPPLIED BY 
INSTALLER)
OPTION 10" DAIMETER BIG FOOT WITH 
32" BASE
5' BELOW GRADE OR ON BEDROCK

I PAUL PELLAND DECLARE THAT I REVIEWED AND TAKE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF OF
THE FIRM REGISTERED UNDER SUBSECTION 2.17.4 OBC
I AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM IS REGISTERED, IN THE 
APPROPRIATE CLASSES/CATEGORIES
EMAIL 
PHONE: 

INDIVIDUAL BCIN
FIRM BCIN

PAUL PELLAND,

115884
35810

1582790 ONTARIO LTD O/A NORTH SOUTH STUDIO

PROJECT

PROPOSED BASEMENT 
APARTMENT
PATRICK RILEY 
567 KINGSWAY, SUDBURY

ELEVATION PHOTOS

DRAWN PAUL PELLAND

CHECKED AL MCCANN

DATE
01/05/22

SCALE i/4" = r-oH

<3WWW.NORTHSOUTHSTUDIO.ONLINE



Fax (705) 572-2200

City of Greater Sudbury ■

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Office Use Only 
’ 2023.0t01

jS.P.P. AR-A 

(YES NO ,

pJDCA REG. AREA 
kEs •- NO 

APPLICATION FEE: 51,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act. R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Acjustmerd o: the Cid; of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Ad R.S.0.1990. c.P. 13 for relief, as described in Ibis application, from the By-Law. as amended. 

Registered Owner(s): PrtlS-S. __________ Email. j 
Mailing Address: home Phone:

Business Pnone:
'-•■y z-caJ :-cs:a!uece.-yz>r Fax Pnone:

2) If the application will be represented someone other man the registered ownen’s) and/or the sppiicaton ts 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered ownehs). please specify.

Name of Agent:
MamngAcdress: yr/>c, <T ±a«e Rhine-

-a^ssHnone.
C|y LldECi OAj HcstaiLoce^gy rax rnone:
Note: Unless otherwise ’equested, all carnmunicatton will be sent to the agent, if amZ

3) Names ano mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution helping a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: I
Mailing Address: * ’

Ciiy Poslal Code:

4) Current Official Plan designation: Current Zoning By-law designation:

5) a) Nature and extent of relief f-om the Zoning By-law lor which tne application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

b)

c)

dj

.4^7)7

oaJ. . rbf fete.' a/%A7Y--.....——.........

Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply 'mtn the provisions cf the Zoning By-law

Description or Proposal fI) Cj^ .

Is there an eave encroachmani'5

VarUr/.x Tc Sy-law Requirement Proposed Difference

vSEE at r.A c^aPF")



0■PPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

6) Legs* Description (Include any abutting property registered under the same ownersnip)

P1N(S):_____________________________ _______ ___________ Township: ________________________
Lot No.: //TQ Concession Na.: j Psrcelfs): _________________ ________
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: ^7 Reference Plan No.: Part(s}: [

Municipal Address or Streetts): l~7/’--, 7?F___________________________________________ —

5VD5JK.V OA/
7) Date of acquisition of subject land. 1^5 ------------------------------------------------ -

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 2Y5- I™) Depth W Are3 Width of Street - /<? (m)

Particulars of all buildings. Existing
Ground Floor Area: (m*’)

Proposed
(m^)

Gross Floor Area: (m‘) (m )

No. of storeys
Width: (m) $£E____________(m)

Length: (m) (m)

Height' ________________ (m) A iFACtfe/^ (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lol lines). 
Front:

Existing
(m)

Proposed
(m)

Rear (mJ (mT

Side: FnJ {mF

Side: (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sevr-age s^tem
Lake
Individual Well
Communal Well
Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers;DItches/Swales

What t\'pe of access to me land?

 Provincial Highway 
Municipal Road

 Maintained Yearly %
 Maintained Seasonal 
 Right-of-way 
 Water u
 If access is by water only, provide parking
 and dockina facilities to be used

12) Date(s) or construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Usejsj. rH AC,___________________ Length °< lime: /rgA

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as ? >.

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?

16) If this application is approved, v/ould any existing swelling units be legalized?  Yes ^No

If “yes’. how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: g.£-S.fDg/JT74<A-

/>o \ 13 jW 2'3



PAGE 3 OF 4PPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

IB) To ths best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance-'permlssron?  Yes

If "yes", indicate the application number(s): ______________________________________________
or. describe briefly, ___________________________________________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13? EJYes X No

If ‘yes'. Indicate application number(s) and status of applicationfs) 

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act. 
R.S.O. 1990. c.P. 13. or its predecessors? DYes No

If Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of appllcatlonfs):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes

If “yes’*, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

me.(please print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13. to provide public access to all planning applicationsand documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury In support of this 
application ("Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me. my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors:

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information end Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, Inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising In a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or In part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any otner 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City's review and processing of this application:

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing:

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize  (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to Ibis application to (he Cify cf Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all corresponrlence. attending a! any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments maoe by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

Aol u I zo 23



Iappucahon for minor variance PAGE4OF4

PART S: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

We.___________________

lhe registered owner(s l or authorized agent of the property described as

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

(please print all names).

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and Live make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing It to be true and knowing that It is of me 
same force and effecl as If made under oath.

Commissioner of Oaths signature of Ownerfs) or Signing Oficer or Authorized Agent 
("where a Corporation;

Print Name. 
'I have authority to bind the Corporation

Where tno owner is a firm or corporation, the oerson signino this instrument snail state tbs’, he-'she nas authority tc bind the 
corporabon or affix the corporate seal

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

AOIISJZOZ3



Oct 6 Revions 1720 Windle Drive Minor Variance Tables

Section 5- Nature and extent of relief form the Zoning By-Law
Varaiance To- Front Yard Setback By-Law Requirement Proposed Difference

Carport 6m 2m 4m

Vestibule Addition____________________________________________ 6m 5m Im

Varaiance To- 30 m Hignwatermark Setback By-Law Requirement Proposed Difference

Carport 30m 15.7m 14.3

Vestibule Addition 30m 17.76m __________ 12.24__________

Varaiance To- 20m Buffer Setback By-Law Requirement Proposed Difference

Carport 20m 15.7 4.3 m

Vestibule Addition 20m 17.76 m 2.24 m

Section 9 - Particulars of All Buildings

Ground Floor Area
Gross Floor Area 
No of Storeys
Width____________
Length___________
Height

172.8 sq.m.
345.6 sq.m.

1
20m
11.6

7.2 from walkout

98
na
1

14.7m
6.8.

3.3m

9 
na
1

2.2m 

4.3m 
4.2m.

Existing House Carport Vestibule Addition

Existing Sauna

Ground Floor Area 9.3 sq.m.

Gross Floor Area na

No of Storeys 1

Width 1.8m

Length 5.4m

Height 3

Section 10 - Location of All buildings and Structures on or Proposed for Subject Land
Existing House Carport Vestibule Addition

Front 6m 2m 5m

Rear (to property line) 3.2m 12m 13.7m

Side 1.8m 1.7m Im

Side______________________________ 6m 7.7m

Existing Sauna

Front 24m

Rear (to property line) 2.1m

Side 1.2m

Side 24.5 mm

A0U£|zC)23



1720 Windle Dr. Minor Variance Section 5d

There are three variances being addressed for both the carport and vestibule addition . 
In order to address each one some background and analysis of Windle Dr is given first.

Background

The Key Plan attached shows the location of houses on this section of Windle Drive . While the 
minimum setback to the right of way is 6m the majority of houses on the street do not comply 
with the 6m setback. The adjacent house at 1721 is only set back 1.8 metres from the right 
away. There is no traditional Cul-de-Sac at the end of Windle Dr.

Despite the non-compliance of every house on the street, services such as fire, snow ploughing 
and garbage pick up have remained manageable . It is acknowledged that special efforts are 
made to provide these services . For example a pick up truck with a blade is used to plough the 
street instead of a full sized truck. Garbage trucks currently back up the street for pick up. In 
2000 there was a fire at the Bisset Residence and fire trucks drove straight up the street and 
backed down when they were done. Pick up for school buses has never occurred on this part of 
Windle.

Photo 1 -Existing Snow Storage on the West Side of Windle

AO\



Photo 2- Bisset Privacy Screen to be Removed

Provide the reasons why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the 
Zoning Bylaw.

1) Non-Compliance with 6M Setback

CGS staff indicated in an email that there was no specific description of the intent 
of the various set backs in the bylaw. (6 m in this case) We suggest the following 
are good reasons for the 6m set back.

A) 6m setback provides enough room for a full car length to park between the 
house and street.

B) 6m setback provides enough room for snow storage on the edge of street.
C) 6m setback creates a pleasant visual uniformity to the street and allows for 

street trees and landscaping to beautify the street.

As noted above every house of the street does not comply with the 6 metre set back yet there is 
adequate space so that POINTS A, B, C above have not historically been an issue.

Specific to POINT A above the carport is open-air so the length of parking space is not effected. 
The Im vestibule encroachment does not effect parking either. (the neighbor to the wests is 
only set back 1.8 m)

Specific to POINT B above- There is very limited snow storage space between the Bisset 
property at 1720 and the neighbor at 1721. The existing privacy screen on the Bisset property 
contributes to less snow storage space on the right of way. (This privacy screen exist to block 



car headlights from shinning straight though the front of the Bisset Residence) Snow from the 
Bisset driveway and front entry area is stored primarily on the west side of the street as shown 
in the Key Plan and picture attached .

In this proposal, the existing privacy screen is being removed creating more snow storage in the 
right of way. The proposed carport posts are set back 2 m from the right-of-way so the snow 
storage area is improved. The biggest benefit to the snow storage issue is the proposed carport 
roof will cover a significant footprint so that this amount of snow does not get combined with 
the snow from the street. Snow is essentially stored on the carport roof

Specific to POINT C above- In terms of visual uniformity the street has its own charm and 
homes have mature trees and well landscaped yards . The Bisset residence will maintain the 
large pine trees giving the neighborhood character. By removing the existing screen in the right- 
of -way more green space in the right of way is being created .

2) Non-Compliance with the 20m Buffer Zone and the 30m set back from the 
high water mark.

The City of Greater Sudbury's web site states the following :

Why Maintain a Shoreline Buffer?

A shoreline buffer can help filter sediment and other pollutants (such as fertilizers and pesticides) from runoff 
that flows from the land into waterways, thus protecting the waters from nearby land uses. The shoreline 
zone also provides critical habitat for aquatic insects, microorganisms, fish, and other animals, thereby 
helping to maintain a balance in sensitive aquatic ecosystems.

The existing site has been fully developed since 1981 -well before the 20 metre buffer zone and 
30 m set- back was established . Almost the entire lot is within the 30 m set back.

No naturalized type habitat currently exist in the front yard. While the importance of 20 and 30 
m set backs are important and acknowledged, no additional negative impact, loss of habitat 
and introduction of pollutants will come from this proposed development. The existing large 
pines are being kept in this plan .
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I

Box 5000 Station *A‘, 200 BraCy Stool 
Sudfiirv ON F3A 5P3 
Tel. (70S; 571-2-100 Exi. .1376-‘4345 
Fax (705.1573-2200

City of Greater Sudbury

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE
APPLICATION FEE: 51,090,00 (Includes 5260.00 legal notice fee) 
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: 5332.00 (Includes $260.00 legal notice t 
CASH. DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO. CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding tbo collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as pari of this application shall be 
considered public Information and shall be made available to the public.

|PLEASE PRINT. SCHEOOLES MAY:BE INCLUDED. IF-NECESSARY. ~

1) The undersigned hereby applies lo lhe Committee of Adjusimcnl of tho City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of tho Planning Act R.S^O^lSSO, c.P. 13 for relief, ss described in this appk^lion. fron^ ;^c By-Law. as amended.

Registered O',vnerfs): 
Mailing Address: p~_3 P Home

J ~ Business Pnone:
City- h<./r y Postal Code/-^FaxPnone-

2) It lhe application will be represented by someone other lhan lhe registered owner(s) andfur the application is 

prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered ownerfs), please specify

Noto: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent la tne agent, if any.

Name of Agent: Email:
Mailing Address- Home Phone.

Business Phone
Crty: Postal Code. Fax Phone-

3)

5) Nature and extent of relief from lhe Zoning By-law tor which the application Is being made. (If more than five 
variances aro being sought, a schedule may bo attached io tho application form). Measurements must 
bo tn metric.

Names ano’ mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. [Give tell particular 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).
Name: R Al G> t'

Mailing Adaresa; p(y fy, « i 5l" zz C_

City Lc ly Postal Coac X/ 7. O >’ ’/”7

Current Official Plan designation: 'i- Current Zoning By-law designator.: P\ I

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

5^ /. 5-
A< r L- + 'Cy.- ?inat’ id c!o 11 % it ' J

b) Is thero an oavo encroachment? □Yes (Imo tl'Yes', see ot caves;(rn)

dj Provide reason vzhy the ptoposiil cannot ••pimply with the previsions of tho Zoning By-law.

■



1

c)

Lol:

^cnphon (include any obuilinn property rogislurcd ondor Hie some ownership!.

Township: J~/ x

Municipal Address or Slrccijs) 7 7 7 Z^_

ParMi/s). WV Y 

Refcronco Pfon No: S 3 ^7

P1N(S?._____________
Lol No ' |-T' S 

Subdivision Plan Nr

Polo of acquisition o' subject land C?e4- /10lr? ________________

B) Dimensions of land oKcclod.

Fronlago ''■3>l'l) (ra> D°Plh TV1 -ItS M

9) Particulars of alt buildings. 

Ground Floor Area.
Ho-
' Si

Gxislmg G,^

4^- (m_)

Gross Floor Area 31^ 1,^ (m )

No. of storeys:
Width. i'lMI (m)

Length: M.G (m)

Height' C,5 3 (ml

Width ofSIraol

Side:

Side:

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or.
ed for the subject lands (specify distances from aide, rear and ironi

_2J____
) Y *1

Existing

(A (m)

_ Proposed 
^'1 [m]

[mj - 'to, <Si— (m;
1 T'Zl'T*

1,.li (mj TH' //V -— i.mj 
.'i •R±Z bl (m) 'Gi/k____tm)

11) Wnal types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage arc available?

Municipally owned i. operated piped waler system

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system

Lake
Individual Well
Communal Well
Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Dilchas/Swalcs

a
 Provincial Highway O

Municipal Road
S’ Maintained Yearly

 Maintained Seasonal 

 Righi-oLway
 Waler
 Kaccess is by v/ole; only, provide paring
 and docking facilities to oo used.

 

12) Dat«(s) of construclion of alt buildings and structures on the subject land.

    'looC-_______

13) Existing u$e(s) of tho subjcci property and length of time it / th&y have con>inu£d.
U^ts): R-nv/Ku-'l .'*v. ( 

ia) Proposed usofs) of the subjcci property.

Same as- M3 or, __  -----------------------------—

151 Whal is the number of dwelling units on tho propodyv | 

16) l( this applicalion is approved, would any existing owcltag units bo Icgalced? □ 'fes fcSto

If'yes", how many? ________________________________ _ __________ _ __________

5‘.
17) Existing uses ol obutlmg propurliac. ‘ _______ ___________



?PU^TioNFORWNOR VARIANCE --PAGE3CIF4I

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

b)

c)

d)

iufyecl tn inis 0rc!'Cu’-Dn a:

 
lins:

Collection, Uso and Disclosure of information: 
a) ’ " '

-.9) IS Iho propony lhe subjccl of a curranl oppltauen for Consent P.a. severance) under Secllon 53 ol Ino Flanmnq Acl.

R.S3,1990C.P.13? DYos

!f “yes', indicttlc applicalion numbers) «nd status of applicalion(s): _ —------------ - ----------

(v.itnossi

20) Is me properly mo sub^l of a current application lor a Plan of Mtat under Soclton 51 ot me Penn,ng Act.

R S.O 1990, cd3.13. or :1s predecessors? O Yas J4N0

If ’Yes', indicate appiicahon riumoerfs) and status ot appticabon(s)^  ______ _______ —---------------

21) Is this properly located wilhrn an area subioct to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan-’

 Yes JclNo

If ■'yes", provide details an hew the property is dosignaied in inc Source Protection Plan.--------------------- —-------------------

W/c. >

names), the registered Oivnerfs) of the property described os
______________________ - i-ri>£ ?

in the City cl Groaier Sudbury? /

_____   .anon. z » c m'acSnovifedga that person3l.lntormal.on colloctod co tl>E torm is collected pursuani to mo P.anranpAc.. nil 

1990, c.P 13 for tno purpose of processing this planning application.

nckncwledce that I’. Is the practice of Iho City oi Grantor Sudbury, in accordance mto secncn 1.0 1 nl me 
p/annrng Act. R.S.O. 1990. c.P 13. to provide public access to all planning applications and ducun.tn... ... u 
but not limited to reports, studtes and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudo uryJ"juopo. o. ■ '» 
application (-Supporting Oocumenialcn-) and provided to the City by me. my agents, m, consultants a. d ..

solicitors,
in accordance with toe Municipal Freedom of /nfcrmalto and FrotocCM of Privacy Acl. cens-tn: to ine esc and 

disclosure ol this application and any Supporting Documental,on. mclusivo^
osrson or ontllv In any manner chosen by the City. Including copying, posting on .ho City s ..ubuilv. ud/. nur.g 
nev/spcpcr. roulinc dtaribulion to rnemt-ers cf council and it- staff reports, or ralcastr-g to a third port, upon ,.

party request;
gram lhe Oily permission lb reproduce. In whole or In cart. Ihc- application and Supporting Ooeumontol.or tor 
° tcrnal use. inclusion m stall report;, dlslnbullcn to the public lor the puipose ol Oublic cen..ullat..n or -n. ..... 

use associated with lhe purpose ol review and implementation of the application.

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph r.L..^r,P
e) grant the Citv permission to attend, phologmph and conduct inspections ol tr.u -or-u.

part nf tho City’s rnvinv.' and proccssinp of this application.

u KWMHm thbl. in the evenl ul,, thud party ppm* I-*--™ «**!lc >» »*”“
' Sd wS. tho CHy or GrK.tM Srtuy not ottend ot mo Cnlnr.b Land T„b™Ut noonng u„!oM ibo

provldod with Iho Oily's required fee lor 011000.11100 nl the- no.ving.

Appointment of Authorized Agerrt^

s'} _ (Plessa pm
91 numc ofnAco“”)0to oc-t^lothgan, with rcgmc'to te upptomton to Ute cSy of G<SwSuoyoy. inclutong but not 
StSU3'1 corrorqiondunco. mtand.ng u, am nra,,n..is. MOmp twcondmons uw.ng 
Xnsoni^nd ialiiy. cor,tan. tad odopt.« mytour own. «. .rely, ropcctartaons. rtahta »» committal, naco 

the ugent cn my/ouf bPholf.

 
.toy-bl H1 ‘-J ______ vC.--------------------------------ic-Z--------------------------

18) To ins best Ct yew knewtedge has m» .tabpei.ltad ever been rubieci of a previous apfAawn to'm.ncr 

vafianc-'J/pcrmissinn? G Yes

I! *vcs'. indicate ’ho application numDef(s) _ —-----------------------—--------------

or. das-cfibo bristly, —-----------------------------------------------

Dob'-id this 
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PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

t*»e• -'frcL/u'- | Ij'li

His registered ownens) orsulhotarrd ncenl el the prepare/ dosenbed ns y

l'i<' F. k
in lha City ot Greater Sudbury.

[plsnso print all nsrncs).

7>-7_

soicrnaly declare that al' of lhe statements contained >n this application and in the Supporting Documcntahon arc true 
and complete, and l.'we matte Ihis solemn declaration conscienlrpusly believing it Io be Iruc ar.d knowing that H is of lhe 

same force and effect as >f made under oatn.

Where the o-z-Ticris a firm or corporaiien. lhe person signins !r,i5 ’nsixumcnt shall dale that n<>5hc has authen.y io d .no 

enrporjuon or orfix lhe coipsfaiv seal.

epROFFIjHBMfflMMmu 1111 hi i mm in mi miiiiiiiiIimrtt^
DatoofRgcefet^Anrid^^^ aring Dale. Apr IS /0^3 RecuNod By. -Vp, n

Zoning Dpsignalionr Resubrnission; □Ves 

Previous File Numbef(s)' kJ | fl__________________ _ __________________________
Previous Hearing Dale: ________________________________ ______
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